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Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1886-87.Item.

Amount
Voted for
Expendi-
ture this

Year.

Amount
required

to be
Authorized,

MINISTER TOE PUBLIC WORKS—continued. £

12
18

14
16
ie

17
18
10
20
21
22
2:3
21
25
26
27
28
29
80
81
82

VOTE No. 90—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Gaols—continued.
Greymouth (New Prison)
Lyttelton — Implements, &c, for "Work by

Prisoners at Sticking Point
Alterations to Police-gaols
Increase of accommodation in larger gaols
Buildings not specified

Police Stations—
Auckland District
Thames
Waikato „
Napier „
Wellington „
Wangauui ,,
Taranaki ,,
Nelson ,,
Christchurch ,,
Timaru „
Westland „
Dunedin ,,
Oamaru „
Lake „
Lawrence „
Southland „

1,300

900
250

1,000
250

600
400
300
100
600
100
500
100
100
500

1,000
100
40

600
300

1,910

1,300

1,000
500

1,000
500

2,040
500

1,180
570
910
190
770
100
200

1,180
1,420

200
40

880
310

2,960

Total—Vote No. 90 ... 21,200 33,300

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
18
14
15
16
17

VOTE No. 91.
Postal and Telegrami—

Mercury Bay
Te Awamutu (new office)
Cambridge (alterations and fittings) ...
Kibikihi (additions)
Opotiki
Clyde
Herbertvillo
"Wanganui (alterations and fittings) ...
Kangiora
Bangiora (site)
Greymouth
Lawrence (additions)
Palmerston South (additions)
Bluff (new office)
Ophir
Dunedin (additions)
Buildings not specified

200
147
85
30
42

200
300
172
450
500

55
250

63
45

250
450

1,311

250
147
85
30
42

300
450
172
450
500
55

400
63
45

350
450

1,861

Total—Voti: No. 91 ... 4,550 5,650

VOTE No. 92.
Customs—

"Whangarei
Buildings not specified

200
300

200
3001

2

Total—Vote No. 93-... 500 500
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