Appropriations for Public Works Services.

Chargeable to the Unexpended Balance on the 31st March, 1886.

${\bf CLASS\ VIII.-PUBLIC\ BUILDINGS--} continued.$

Item.				1886–87.		
					Amount Voted for Expendi- ture this Year.	Amount required to be Authorized
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WO	RKS—contin	ued.	£	£	£
	VOTE No. 90-continued.					
	Judicial—continued.					ļ .
ļ	Gaols—continued.			1,300		1,300
12	Greymouth (New Prison) Lyttelton — Implements. &	o, for Worl	k by	1,300		1,500
13	Lyttelton — Implements, &c Prisoners at Sticking Point			900		1,000
14	Alterations to Police-gaols			250		500
15	Increase of accommodation in	larger gaols		1,000		1,000
16	Buildings not specified Police Stations—	•••	•••	250		500
17	Auckland District	•••		600		2,040
18	Thames "	•••	•••	400		500
19	Waikato "	•••	•••	300 100		1,130 570
20	Napier "	•••	•••	600		910
$egin{array}{c} 21 \ 22 \end{array}$	Wellington " Wanganui "	•••		100		190
$\begin{vmatrix} 22 \\ 23 \end{vmatrix}$	Tomoralsi	•••	•••	500		770
$\frac{23}{24}$	Nelson "	•••		100		100
25	Christchurch "			100		200
26	Timaru "	•••	•••	500		1,180 $1,420$
27	Westland "	•••	•••	1,000 100		200
28	Dunedin "	•••	•••	40		40
29 30	Oamaru " Lake "	***	•••	600		880
31	Lawrence ,,	•••		300		310
32	Southland "	•••	•••	1,910		2,960
	TOTAL—VOTE NO	. 90	•••		21,200	33,300
	VOTE No. 91.					
	POSTAL AND TELEGRAPH—					مذم
1	Mercury Bay		•••	200		250
2	Te Awamutu (new office)	···	•••	$\begin{array}{c} 147 \\ 85 \end{array}$		147 85
3	Cambridge (alterations and fitting	ngs)	•••	30		30
4 5	Kihikihi (additions) Opotiki	•••	•••	$\frac{33}{42}$, 	42
6	Clyde			200		300
7	Herbertville			300		450
8	Wanganui (alterations and fittir	ıgs)	•••	172		$\begin{array}{c} 172 \\ 450 \end{array}$
9	Rangiora	•••	•••	450 500		500
10	Rangiora (site)	•••	•••	55		55
11	Greymouth Lawrence (additions)	•••	•••	250	,	400
$\frac{12}{13}$	Palmerston South (additions)	•••		63		63.
$\frac{13}{14}$	Bluff (new office)	•••		45		45
15	Ophir	•••		250	•	350
16	Dunedin (additions)	•••	•••	450		450 1,861
17	Buildings not specified	***	•••	1,311		
	TOTAL-VOTE NO	. 91	• 7 •		4,550	5,650
}	VOTE No. 92.					1
	Customs—			200		200
,	Whangaroi				i .	
$egin{array}{c} 1 \ 2 \end{array}$	Whangarei Buildings not specified	•••		300		300